
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Property Information Package

Three Building Lots in Riverbreeze 
Subdivision on Kentucky Lake (3)

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/299/


615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Table of Contents

Clubhouse and Pool Rules	 1
Consolidated Covenants Dated July 31 2015	 2
HOA Bylaws Dated August 1 2017	 14
Lot 22 Flood Overlay	 21
River Breeze Boat Dock Rules	 22
River Breeze Boat Slip Assignments	 24
Tax Information for Lot 12	 25
Tax Information for Lot 22	 27
Tax Information for Lot 30	 29
Title Commitment for Lot 12	 31
Title Commitment for Lot 22	 34
Title Commitment for Lot 30	 37

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


1
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

River Breeze Pool and Clubhouse Rules 

HOURS:  Memorial Day - Labor Day:  10am - 8pm (contact a Board Member if 
approval needed for extended hours). 

Off season:  Upon request.  Contact Glenn or Myra Rutherford. 

POOL: Please note;  there is no lifeguard on duty.  Children and non-swimmers must 
be accompanied by an adult swimmer. 

No diving in the pool allowed. 

No unprotected glass containers in the pool area.  Coozies are available for bottles in 
the kitchen area. 

If you are the last to leave the pool area, please make sure the gates are closed when 
you leave. 

CLUBHOUSE:  Owners are responsible for their guests.  Please clean up after 
yourselves when you leave. 

Clubhouse is available for private parties (excluding religious or political events), with 
the exception of the three main summer holidays (Memorial Day, Fourth of July, and 
Labor Day).  Please contact Glenn or Myra Rutherford to reserve.  

Clubhouse is also available for occasional overnight stays, with the exception of the 
three main summer holidays.  Note both sofas pull out into queen beds (pillows and 
linens are not included).  Please contact Glenn or Myra Rutherford to reserve. 

HOA COOKOUTS:  The HOA funds cookouts on Memorial Day and Fourth of July 
holidays.  

Memorial Day - cookout is at noon on the Saturday preceding Memorial Day. 

Fourth of July - cookout is at noon on July 4.  Fireworks (weather permitting) will be 
just after dark on the main point below the clubhouse. 

ACCESS AND USE OF THE CLUBHOUSE AND POOL ARE FOR OWNERS IN 
GOOD STANDING WITH THE HOA AND THEIR GUESTS.  NO EXCEPTIONS!!!

Clubhouse and Pool Rules

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


2
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Consolidated Covenants 
Dated July 31 2015

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


3
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Consolidated Covenants Dated July 31 2015

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


4
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Consolidated Covenants Dated July 31 2015

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


5
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Consolidated Covenants Dated July 31 2015

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


6
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Consolidated Covenants Dated July 31 2015

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


7
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Consolidated Covenants Dated July 31 2015

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


8
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Consolidated Covenants Dated July 31 2015

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


9
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Consolidated Covenants Dated July 31 2015

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


10
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Consolidated Covenants Dated July 31 2015

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


11
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Consolidated Covenants Dated July 31 2015

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


12
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Consolidated Covenants Dated July 31 2015

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


13
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Consolidated Covenants Dated July 31 2015

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


14
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

HOA Bylaws Dated 
August 1 2017

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


15
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

HOA Bylaws Dated August 1 2017

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


16
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

HOA Bylaws Dated August 1 2017

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


17
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

HOA Bylaws Dated August 1 2017

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


18
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

HOA Bylaws Dated August 1 2017

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


19
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

HOA Bylaws Dated August 1 2017

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


20
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

HOA Bylaws Dated August 1 2017

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


21
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Lot 22 Flood Overlay

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


22
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

RIVER BREEZE ESTATES AT BECKS BRANCH 

RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR BOAT DOCK USE 

EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 2017 

Whereas the Board of Directors (BOD) of River Breeze Estates at Becks Branch Homeowners 
Association Inc. (HOA) finds it in the best interest of the community to adopt rules governing 
the use of the dock, this memo establishes rules for the use of the River Breeze Estates 
Community Boat Dock.   

RULE 1 Dock space shall only be for actively used boats, including winter storage. 

RULE 2 The HOA, its officers and directors, will be held harmless for boats or equipment 
that may be damaged or stolen. 

RULE 3 Only HOA approved fenders and bumpers may be attached to any part of the dock 
structure (no tires, PVC, etc). 

RULE 4 No names, signage, or other identification shall be painted or secured to the dock, 
except as may be approved by the HOA. 

RULE 5 Dock surface shall be kept clear of all equipment and materials so as not to 
create a tripping hazard.  Items not in use are to be stored in the slip lockers.  All slip 
lockers will be closed and latched when not in use. 

RULE 6 Nothing shall be attached to the dock structure that may interfere with navigation 
or free access to or from the boat slips. 

RULE 7 No boat slip owner or guest using the dock shall use glass or other breakable 
containers in the dock area.  All owners using the dock must remove all trash and debris, 
and clean and restore the dock to the same condition as when their use began. 

RULE 8 Only side mounted pneumatic boat lifts, such as Hydrohoist, are approved.  All 
installation of lifts must be pre-approved by the BOD of the HOA and/or the Developer. 

RULE 9 Any damage to the dock or other HOA property by an owner’s boat is the sole 
responsibility of the owner.  Any repairs will be at the offending owner’s expense. 

RULE 10 Any person accompanying a slip owner or any guest who moors or secures 
his boat to the dock becomes a guest of that slip owner, and the slip owner is responsible for 
the conduct of the guest and assumes any liability for the guest while using the dock. 

RULE 11 No slip owner may discharge any sewage, waste, garbage, or contamination, nor 
allow any environmentally sensitive item or material to enter the water in the dock area. 

River Breeze Boat Dock Rules

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


23
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

RULE 12 Major boat repair work is not permitted at the dock.  Routine cleaning and minor 
maintenance, including winterization will be permitted. 

RULE 13 A copy of a current boat Certificate of Liability Insurance coverage, together with 
a copy of the boat registration must be provided to the HOA each year. 

RULE 14 Absolutely NO SWIMMING, DIVING, or HORSEPLAY is allowed in the 
dock area. 

RULE 15 Parents or legal guardians are fully responsible for minor children in or 
about the dock area AT ALL TIMES.  

RULE 16 Parking is only allowed in the area adjacent to the clubhouse and boat ramp area.  
Temporary loading or unloading of items to the boat dock is permitted, however vehicles are to 
be moved once loading or unloading is complete. 

RULE 17 Members and guests are not permitted to live aboard watercraft or sleep overnight 
while a boat is moored, nor will any pets be left aboard unattended. 

RULE 18 No fires of any kind are permitted on the dock or on a boat while moored at the 
dock.  The use of charcoal or propane grills on or near the dock are prohibited. 

RULE 19 Any alteration or addition to an owner’s designated boat slip must have prior 
approval from the BOD of the HOA and/or the Developer. 

RULE 20 Any damaged boat through collision, fire, storm, or other accident, shall be 
removed within fifteen (15) days of such damage. 

RULE 21 No boats or vessels in excess of twenty-five feet (25’) in length may be docked. 

RULE 22 All electrical connections in use on the dock will be properly grounded. 

ENFORCEMENT  

Any owner in violation of these rules may be fined up to $25.00 for each such violation. 

All boat slip owners and renters will sign an acknowledgment form accepting these rules and 
regulations as a condition of ownership and use of the River Breeze Community Boat Dock.  
Anyone who rents a boat slip from a boat slip owner assumes responsibility for the liabilities 
listed in these rules and regulations, as if they owned the boat slip they are renting.

River Breeze Boat Dock Rules

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


24
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Table of Contents

River Breeze Boat Slip Assignments

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com


25
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Tuesday, March 27, 2018
LOCATION
Property Address Riverbreeze Dr

TN
 

Subdivision Riverbreeze Estates  

County Decatur County, TN  

PROPERTY SUMMARY
Property Type Residential  

Land Use Household Units  

Improvement Type  

Square Feet

GENERAL PARCEL INFORMATION
Parcel ID/Tax ID 027C A 012.00  

Special Int 000  

Alternate Parcel ID  

Land Map 027C  

District/Ward 09  

2010 Census Trct/Blk 9550.01/1  

Assessor Roll Year 2017  

CURRENT OWNER
Name Rutherford Glenn Rutherford Myra Etal  

Mailing Address 432 Becks Branch Dr
Sugar Tree, TN 38380

 

SALES HISTORY THROUGH 03/02/2018
Date Amount Buyer/Owners Buyer/Owners 2 Instrument No. Parcels Book/Page

Or
Document#

1/4/2018 $1 Rutherford Glenn Quit Claim Deed 325/850
18076848

5/24/2017 $45,000 Rutherford Glenn Warranty Deed 320/299
17075497

9/28/2010 $41,000 Massey Larry Dean Jr Warranty Deed 261/333

1/17/2010 Wachovia Mortgage Corp 255/885

10/19/2007 $255,500 Kruft Darrin E Warranty Deed 234/486

3/16/2007 $380,000 Rutherford Richard G Jr Warranty Deed 2 227/133

9/29/2006 $16,000 Warranty Deed 41 222/796

12/12/2005 16 212/175

TAX ASSESSMENT

Appraisal Amount Assessment Amount Jurisdiction Rate

Appraisal Year 2017  Assessment Year 2017   

Appraised Land $45,000  Assessed Land  Decatur 1.99  

Appraised Improvements  Assessed Improvements   

Total Tax Appraisal $45,000  Total Assessment $11,250   

   Exempt Amount     

   Exempt Reason     

COPYRIGHT © 2018 COURTHOUSE RETRIEVAL SYSTEM. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
Information Deemed Reliable But Not Guaranteed.

Tax Information for Lot 12

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


26
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

TAXES
Tax Year City Taxes County Taxes Total Taxes

2017 $223.88 $223.88

2016 $99.50 $99.50

2015 $99.50 $99.50

2014 $223.88 $223.88

MORTGAGE HISTORY
Date Loan Amount  Borrower Lender Book/Page or Document# Assignments/ Releases

10/19/2007 $229,950 Kruft Darrin Wachovia Mortgage 234/488
07052385

A

ASSIGNMENTS & RELEASES
Mortgage Date New Lender Original Lender Borrower Book/Page or Document# Recorded Date Document Type

10/19/2007 Wachovia Mortgage Corp Mers Kruft Darrin 255/47
09058061

12/18/2009 Assignment

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS: BUILDING
No Buildings were found for this parcel.

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS: EXTRA FEATURES
No extra features were found for this parcel.

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS: LOT
Land Use Household Units Lot Dimensions

Block/Lot /12 Lot Square Feet

Latitude/Longitude 35.754980°/-88.004178° Acreage

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS: UTILITIES/AREA
Gas Source Road Type Gravel

Electric Source Public Topography Rolling

Water Source Individual District Trend Stable

Sewer Source Individual Special School District 1

Zoning Code Special School District 2

Owner Type   

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Subdivision Riverbreeze Estates Plat Book/Page 2/32

Block/Lot /12 District/Ward 09

Description

FLOOD ZONE INFORMATION

Zone Code Flood Risk Description FIRM Panel ID
FIRM Panel Eff.
Date

X Minimal Area of minimal flood hazard, usually depicted on FIRMs as above the
500-year flood level.

47039C0050E 04/19/2010

COPYRIGHT © 2018 COURTHOUSE RETRIEVAL SYSTEM. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
Information Deemed Reliable But Not Guaranteed.

Property Report for RIVERBREEZE DR, cont.

Tax Information for Lot 12

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


27
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Tuesday, March 27, 2018
LOCATION
Property Address Becks Branch Dr

TN
 

Subdivision Riverbreeze Estates Ph II  

County Decatur County, TN  

PROPERTY SUMMARY
Property Type Residential  

Land Use  

Improvement Type  

Square Feet

GENERAL PARCEL INFORMATION
Parcel ID/Tax ID 027G A 005.00  

Special Int 000  

Alternate Parcel ID  

Land Map 027G  

District/Ward 09  

2010 Census Trct/Blk 9550.01/1  

Assessor Roll Year 2017  

CURRENT OWNER
Name Rutherford Richard Glenn J Bayless

Benjamin M
 

Mailing Address Po Box 107
Sugar Tree, TN 38380-0107

 

SALES HISTORY THROUGH 03/02/2018
Date Amount Buyer/Owners Buyer/Owners 2 Instrument No. Parcels Book/Page

Or
Document#

4/7/2014 $28,700 Rutherford Richard Glenn J Bayless
Benjamin M

Warranty Deed 292/299

9/25/2013 $25,500 Monroe Johnny Warranty Deed 288/429

7/31/2013 $250,000 Military Warriors Sup Foun Warranty Deed 287/902

7/5/2013 Bank Of America N A 7105 Corporate
Dr

286/16

9/11/2007 $250,500 Swanson Douglas S Etux Cynthia Elaine Warranty Deed 233/48

9/11/2007 Riverbreeze Estates Assoc LLC 233/46

9/29/2006 Becks Branch Inc A Tennessee Corp 41 222/796

TAX ASSESSMENT

Appraisal Amount Assessment Amount Jurisdiction Rate

Appraisal Year 2017  Assessment Year 2017   

Appraised Land $125,000  Assessed Land  Decatur 1.99  

Appraised Improvements  Assessed Improvements   

Total Tax Appraisal $125,000  Total Assessment $31,250   

   Exempt Amount     

   Exempt Reason     

TAXES

COPYRIGHT © 2018 COURTHOUSE RETRIEVAL SYSTEM. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
Information Deemed Reliable But Not Guaranteed.

Tax Information for Lot 22

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


28
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Tax Year City Taxes County Taxes Total Taxes

2017 $621.88 $621.88

2016 $621.88 $621.88

2015 $621.88 $621.88

2014 $621.88 $621.88

MORTGAGE HISTORY
Date Loan Amount  Borrower Lender Book/Page or Document# Assignments/ Releases

02/09/2015 $134,220 Rutherford Richard Glenn Jr
Rutherford Myra

State Farm Bank 299/646
15070067

09/07/2007 $175,950 Swanson Douglas S
Swanson Cynthia Elaine

Bank Of America 233/50
07052028

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS: BUILDING
No Buildings were found for this parcel.

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS: EXTRA FEATURES
No extra features were found for this parcel.

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS: LOT
Land Use Lot Dimensions

Block/Lot /22 Lot Square Feet

Latitude/Longitude 35.754111°/-88.007717° Acreage

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS: UTILITIES/AREA
Gas Source Road Type Gravel

Electric Source Public Topography Rolling

Water Source Individual District Trend Stable

Sewer Source Individual Special School District 1

Zoning Code Special School District 2

Owner Type   

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Subdivision Riverbreeze Estates Ph II Plat Book/Page 2/37

Block/Lot /22 District/Ward 09

Description

FLOOD ZONE INFORMATION

Zone Code Flood Risk Description FIRM Panel ID
FIRM Panel Eff.
Date

AE High Areas subject to inundation by the 1-percent-annual-chance flood event
determined by detailed methods. Base Flood Elevations (BFEs) are
shown. Mandatory flood insurance purchase requirements and
floodplain management standards apply.

47039C0050E 04/19/2010

X Minimal Area of minimal flood hazard, usually depicted on FIRMs as above the
500-year flood level.

47039C0050E 04/19/2010

COPYRIGHT © 2018 COURTHOUSE RETRIEVAL SYSTEM. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
Information Deemed Reliable But Not Guaranteed.

Property Report for BECKS BRANCH DR, cont.

Tax Information for Lot 22

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


29
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Tuesday, March 27, 2018
LOCATION
Property Address Becks Branch Dr

TN

Subdivision Riverbreeze Estates Ph II

County Decatur County, TN

PROPERTY SUMMARY
Property Type Residential

Land Use Household Units

Improvement Type

Square Feet

GENERAL PARCEL INFORMATION
Parcel ID/Tax ID 027G A 021.00

Special Int 000

Alternate Parcel ID

Land Map 027G

District/Ward 09

2010 Census Trct/Blk 9550.01/1

Assessor Roll Year 2017

CURRENT OWNER
Name Becks Branch A Tennessee Corp

Mailing Address Po Box 107
Sugar Tree, TN 38380-0107

SALES HISTORY THROUGH 03/02/2018
Date Amount Buyer/Owners Buyer/Owners 2 Instrument No. Parcels Book/Page

Or
Document#

9/29/2006 Becks Branch A Tennessee Corp 41 222/796

TAX ASSESSMENT

Appraisal Amount Assessment Amount Jurisdiction Rate

Appraisal Year 2017 Assessment Year 2017

Appraised Land $65,000 Assessed Land Decatur 1.99

Appraised Improvements Assessed Improvements

Total Tax Appraisal $65,000 Total Assessment $16,250

Exempt Amount

Exempt Reason

TAXES
Tax Year City Taxes County Taxes Total Taxes

2017 $323.38 $323.38

2016 $323.38 $323.38

2015 $323.38 $323.38

2014 $323.38 $323.38

MORTGAGE HISTORY
No mortgages were found for this parcel.

© 2018 HERE,© 2018 Microsoft Corporation© 2018 HERE,© 2018 Microsoft Corporation

50 feet50 feet 20 m20 m

CRS Data - Property Report for Parcel/Tax ID 027G A 021.00 http://crstaxdata.realtracs.net/mls/Property/~gtpb3DQ3mnLfAhr-...

1 of 2 3/27/18, 3:01 PM

Tax Information for Lot 30

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


30
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS: BUILDING
No Buildings were found for this parcel.

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS: EXTRA FEATURES
No extra features were found for this parcel.

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS: LOT
Land Use Household Units Lot Dimensions

Block/Lot /30 Lot Square Feet

Latitude/Longitude 35.754206°/-88.006730° Acreage

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS: UTILITIES/AREA
Gas Source Road Type Gravel

Electric Source Public Topography Rolling

Water Source Individual District Trend Stable

Sewer Source Individual Special School District 1

Zoning Code Special School District 2

Owner Type

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Subdivision Riverbreeze Estates Ph II Plat Book/Page 2/37

Block/Lot /30 District/Ward 09

Description

FLOOD ZONE INFORMATION

Zone Code Flood Risk Description FIRM Panel ID
FIRM Panel Eff.
Date

X Minimal Area of minimal flood hazard, usually depicted on FIRMs as above
the 500-year flood level.

47039C0050E 04/19/2010

© 2018 Courthouse Retrieval System. All Rights Reserved.
Information Deemed Reliable But Not Guaranteed.

CRS Data - Property Report for Parcel/Tax ID 027G A 021.00 http://crstaxdata.realtracs.net/mls/Property/~gtpb3DQ3mnLfAhr-...

2 of 2 3/27/18, 3:01 PM

Tax Information for Lot 30

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


31
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Title Commitment for Lot 12

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


32
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Title Commitment for Lot 12

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


33
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Title Commitment for Lot 12

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


34
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Title Commitment for Lot 22

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


35
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Title Commitment for Lot 22

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


36
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Title Commitment for Lot 22

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


37
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Title Commitment for Lot 30

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


38
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Title Commitment for Lot 30

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/


39
615-517-7675  www.mclemoreauction.com info@mclemoreauction.com

Title Commitment for Lot 30

Table of Contents

tel:6155177675
tel:6155177675
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
https://www.mclemoreauction.com
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
mailto:info%40mclemoreauction.com%20?subject=828%C2%B1%20sf%20Single%20Family%20Home
https://www.mclemoreauction.com/auction/265/

	Clubhouse and Pool Rules
	Consolidated Covenants Dated July 31 2015
	HOA Bylaws Dated August 1 2017
	Lot 22 Flood Overlay
	River Breeze Boat Dock Rules
	River Breeze Boat Slip Assignments
	Tax Information for Lot 12
	Tax Information for Lot 22
	Tax Information for Lot 30
	Title Commitment for Lot 12
	Title Commitment for Lot 22
	Title Commitment for Lot 30

